Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration of the risk of injury that exists while participating in "Ini Kos Konamin Tanong Buwis" workshop, and in consideration of my desire to participate in said activity and being given the right to participate in the same, I hereby knowingly and voluntarily enter into this Waiver and Release of Liability.

I hereby waive any and all rights, claims or causes of action of any kind arising out of my participation in the outreach, and I hereby release and forever discharge WhatMag Inc., with office located at Community of Faith Alliance Church, BF Homes, their affiliates, members, staff, and volunteers from any physical and psychological injury that I may suffer as a direct result of my participation in the aforementioned activity.

I am voluntarily participating in the "Ini Kos Konamin Tanong Buwis" workshop, and I am participating in the activity entirely at my own risk. I am aware of the risks associated with participating in this activity, which may include but are not limited to physical or psychological injury, pain, suffering, illness, and economic or emotional loss. I understand that these injuries or outcomes may arise from conditions related to travel to and from the activity, or from conditions at the activity locations. Nonetheless, I assume all related risks, both known and unknown to me, of my participation in this activity. I am aware that WhatMag Inc. will do whatever they can for my protection and safety.

I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless WhatMag Inc. against any and all claims, suits, or action of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, compensation, or otherwise brought to me or anyone on my behalf, including attorney's fees and any related costs.

In the event that I should require medical care of treatment, I authorize WhatMag Inc. to provide all emergency medical transport, and the sharing of medical information with medical personnel. I further agree to assume all costs involved and agree to be financially responsible for any costs incurred as a result of such treatment. I am aware and understand that I should carry my own health insurance.

I also allow WhatMag Inc. to include my participation in any video footage and written material—online, print, and radio—taken while at the workshop. I understand that content recorded and interviewed during the workshops belong to WhatMag Inc./ One Voice Magazine, copyright being theirs. Therefore, WhatMag Inc./ One Voice Magazine has the exclusive, sole, permanent, world-wide, transferable, sub-licensable and unlimited right to reproduce, publish, distribute, transmit, make available or otherwise communicate to the public, translate, publicly perform, archive, store, lease or lend and sell footage and interviews written and oral, taken at the workshop. This is for all revisions and versions including soft cover, advance printing, reprints or print to order, in all forms and media of expression, including in electronic form.

I hereby acknowledge that I have carefully read this waiver and fully understand that it is a release of liability. I expressly agree to release and discharge WhatMag Inc and all of its affiliates, members, staff, and volunteers from any and all claims or causes of action that I agree to voluntarily give up or waive any right that I otherwise have in bringing legal action against WhatMag Inc. for personal injury or property damage.

This waiver and release of liability shall remain in effect for the duration of my participation in the activity.

Signed:

Witness:

Date: _____

Date: _____